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SCHEDULE A

The U.S. Trademark registrations and applications assigned by Astro-
Valcour, inc. to Tenneco Protective Packaging, Inc. are:

. Trademark Registrations

Registration No. Mark

866,999

889,446

1,024,679
1,032,966
1,048,125
1,062,763
1,219,135
1,241,167
1,254,535
1,385,211
1,562,108
1,621,206
1,750,083
1,758,338
1,839,443
1,839,519
1,845,586
1,845,655
1,862,517
1,879,755
1,879,774
1,988,561
1,993,279
1,997,371
2,035,822
2,035,823
2,041,412
2,057,553
2,067,742

ASTRO-PACK
ASTRO-FOAM
ASTRO-SUPRABUBBLE
MR. ASTRO & DESIGN
ASTRO-BUBBLE
ASTRO-PACKAGING & DESIGN
POLYPLANK
ASTRO-LITE
ASTRO-CELL

AIR KRAFT & DESIGN
PAD KRAFT & DESIGN
PROPAFOAM

RIDGE

RIDGEFOAM
ASTRO-SOLAR

WATER NOODLE
ASTRO-VIOLET
ASTRO-WRAP

ASTRO POOL
QUICK-STICK
ASTRO-ARCTIC
ASTRO-FOIL

ASTRO-E

ASTRO-LAM
FURNITURE GUARD PLUS
FURNITURE GUARD
POLYPLANK ULTRA
PROPAFOAM
QUICK-LOAD

Registration

Date

03/25/69
09/29/70
1111775
02/10/76
09/14/76
04/05/77
12/07/82
06/07/83
10/18/83
03/04/86
10/24/89
11/06/90
02/02/93
03/16/93
06/14/94
06.14.94
09/14/93
07/19/94
11/15/94
02/21/95
02/21/95
08/08/95
08/08/95
08/27/96
02/04/97
02/04/97
02/25/97
04/28/97
06/03/97
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(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
()
(6)
(7)

Serial No.

74/592,247
74/612,546
74/722,569
75/063,993
75/141,639
75/141,643
75/146,243

SCHEDULE A, Continued

. Ir mark
Mark

FLEXTRA
PROPAFOAM
TUFF KRAFT
SPEEDI-STIK
PAD KRAFT
AlIR KRAFT
POLY-LITE

Filing Date

10/18/94
12/19/94
08/29/95
02/27/96
07/25/96
07/25/96
08/06/96
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A 1 N

WHEREAS, ASTRO-VALCOUR, INC., organized and existing under the laws of
New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 18 Peck Avenue, Glens Falls,
New York, 12801, has adopted and used in its business the trademark registrations and
applications listed on the appended Schedule A in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office; and 2
MA

WHEREAS, TENNECO PROTECTIVE PACKAGING,.INC., a corporation of
Delaware, having its principal place of business at 18 Peck Avenue, Glens Falls, New
York, 12801, is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten
Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, said Astro-Valcour, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer, and set over
unto said Tenneco Protective Packaging, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in, to and
under said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof, as listed in
appended Schedule A, together with the good will of the business in connection with
which said marks are used.

ASTRO-VALCOUR, INC. [Seal]
Raymond M. Hajek
By: y 74 Vice President & SBU Mgr. Dls;;zgz?or
(Sjgnature) (Name and Title)

Date: June 20, 1997
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